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TEACHER POSTS UNDER SSA
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Kerala has filled up the posts of teachers sanctioned by the Union Government under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyaan(SSA);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Union Government has issued/proposes to issue any guidelines to the State Governments including Kerala in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b) Yes Madam. As per the information received from the State, posts of teachers sanctioned under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan(SSA) are filled.

(c) and (d) The Department of School Education and Literacy has laid emphasis with the States to fill up all the vacant teacher positions sanctioned under SSA.
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